



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 12784 of 2024

Afzal

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Mohammad Waseem
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 90

HON'BLE ANIL KUMAR-X, J.

- 1. Learned AGA is directed to file objection to the bail application.
- 2. Service report is still awaited.
- 3. Office is also directed to summon the service report.
- 4. List on 13th October, 2025.

(Anil Kumar-X,J.)

September 9, 2025
Mukesh