



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 12784 of 2024

Afzal

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Mohammad Waseem
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 50

HON'BLE DEVENDRA SINGH-I, J.

Learned AGA prays for and is granted one week further time to file objections/counter affidavit as well as custody certificate of the appellant.

List this case on **09.12.2025** in the top ten cases.

November 27, 2025

S. Singh

(Devendra Singh-I,J.)